
Entries at Weights 

THURLES Sunday, 18th January 2026 
Going - Yielding (Fresh ground Chase track). 

 

 

 

Page 1  Provisional ONOR Listing  Listing printed at 11:04.58 on 14-Jan-26  (c) copyright Horse Racing Ireland 

(12:40) 14A Red Mills Irish EBF Auction M'dn H'dle    
€11,800.00 ( 2m 3f 172y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

NHFrm 
4742-  1  Ifallgoeswell (112) (CByrnes) ........... 11,12 
0-  2  Green Chef (WRCrawford) ............... 11,10 
353-  3  Campbell Black (WHarvey).............. 11,08 
0-  4  King Of Westeros (GElliott) ............. 11,08 
  5  Diamond Secret (FR) (PFenton) ...... 11,06 
  6  Fabhcun (GB) (GElliott) .................... 11,06 
-247-  7  Forty Coats (HdeBromhead) ............ 11,06 
6-  8  Hillberry Hill (MsMMullins) ............... 11,06 
5P2F-  9  Loyal Praetorian (GKelleher) ........... 11,06 
702-  10  Dunleer Crystal (GElliott) ................. 11,04 
0  11  Its All Yellow (CCollins) .................... 10,11 
5-4/-  12  La Tene (JPRyan) ............................. 10,11 
5-47-  13  Written In My Soul (89) (EDDelany) 10,11 
  14  Fulminis Instar (RO'Sullivan) ............... NQ 
 

 

(1:10) 14B W.T. & E.J. O'Grady Memorial EBF Nov Hdl    
€7,965.00 ( 2m 6f 84y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

NHFrm 
-67-1  1  American Jukebox (GElliott) ........... 11,05 
41-  2  Bally Free (GElliott) .......................... 11,05 
31-  3  Bon Viveur (WPMullins) ................... 11,05 
13-  4  Daydream Nation (WHarvey) ........... 11,05 
-271-  5  Espresso Milan (WPMullins) ............ 11,05 
4541-  6  Long Branch (112) (SNeville)........... 11,05 
3213-  7  Parnell Street (122) (ASlattery) ........ 11,05 
14-  8  Port Authority (GElliott).................... 11,05 
41-  9  Sept Etoiles (FR) (124) (GElliott) ..... 11,05 
-536-  10  Earl Neigh (108) (ASlattery) ............. 11,00 
-247-  11  Forty Coats (HdeBromhead) ............ 11,00 
1P43-  12  Minella Emperor (EMullins).............. 11,00 
0PP5-  13  Hey Babbs (96) (DAMcLoughlin) ...... 10,12 
4731-  14  Zanoosh (120) (CAMurphy) .............. 10,12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1:40) 14F Most Stylish Racegoers H'cap H'dle  
(130=11st 12)  €9,440.00 ( 1m 7f 110y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 18] 
NHFrm 
P090-  1  Feud (GB) (126) (RJO'Brien) ............ 11,12 
6P05-  2  Jazzy Matty (FR) (125) (CCollins) ..... 11,11 
162-1  3  Stede Bonnet (125) (GElliott) ............ 11,11 
2215-  4  Eachtotheirown (124) (BConnell) .... 11,10 
51-6-  5  Immutable (122) (JGMurphy) ........... 11,08 
0400-  6  Black Bamboo (120) (JJMurphy) ..... 11,06 
0R-7-  7  Boher Road (119) (JPFahey) ........... 11,05 
341-  8  Chichester Park (GB) (118) 

(AJMartin) .................. 11,04 
-P3/-  9  Garrybello (FR) (117) (TCooper)...... 11,03 
434P-  10  Ho My Lord (FR) (117) (PRoche) ..... 11,03 
-084-  11  Lumiere Du Large (FR) (115) 

(WPMullins)................ 11,01 
3772-  12  Fiver Friday (114) (GCromwell) ........ 11,00 
9500-  13  Must Go Now (111) (ECawley) ......... 10,11 
8007-  14  Free Flow (USA) (109) 

(RO'Sullivan) .............. 10,09 
6169-  15  Piccolo Player (109) (JPRyan) ........ 10,09 
8882-  16  Zuzukel (FR) (107) (AJMartin) .......... 10,07 
4188-  17  Someone's Wish (106) (GElliott) ..... 10,06 
471/-  18  Shinnhill (105) (NLupini) .................. 10,05 
7514-  19 [1] Harry's Dream (100) (PJRothwell) ... 10,00 
 

(2:15) 14C Carey Glass Irish EBF (M) Novice S'chase   
(Grade 2) €29,500.00 ( 2m 5f 110y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 16] 

NHFrm 
7011-  1  Kala Conti (FR) (GElliott) ................. 11,03 
6655-  2  Ad Caelum (114) (JPRyan) .............. 10,12 
1456-  3  Cottesloe Sunshine (JPO'Brien) ..... 10,12 
563-5  4  Femme Magnifique (109) (PSKiely) 10,12 
2132-  5  Jade De Grugy (FR) (WPMullins) .... 10,12 
8316-  6  Milanaway (88) (DGHogan) .............. 10,12 
F-45-  7  Sarah Beara (SCurling) .................... 10,12 
7444-  8  Stormalong (121) (DKBudds) .......... 10,12 
4243-  9  Tareze (125) (HdeBromhead) ........... 10,12 
 

(2:50) 14E Support Thurles Bookmakers H'cap S'ch  
(130=11st 12)  €9,440.00 ( 2m 5f 110y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 16] 
NHFrm 
2P75-  1  Meet And Greet (133) 

(OMcKiernan) ............ 12,01 
5314-  2  Brave Fortune (129) (JPO'Brien) ...... 11,11 
2375-  3  Jigoro (FR) (128) (GElliott) ............... 11,10 
3180-  4  A Wave Of The Sea (126) 

(JPBroderick) ............. 11,08 
8P61-  5  Slanagaibhgoleir (126) (GElliott) ..... 11,08 
PPP9-  6  Individualiste (FR) (119) 

(GCromwell) ............... 11,01 
P1P3-  7  Lisleigh Lad (117) (MsEBroderick) .. 10,13 
1611-  8  Rising Dust (116) (EMullins) ............ 10,12 
14P-2  9  Battle Of Mirbat (115) 

(MJMcDonagh) .......... 10,11 
23P8-  10  Grange Walk (115) (JPRyan) ........... 10,11 
1537-  11  Littlebiggie (114) (RHackett) ............ 10,10 
158-0  12  Midweek Voices (112) (EDoyle) ....... 10,08 
843P-  13  That's About Right (111) 

(PJRothwell) .............. 10,07 
523-5  14  Mount Frisco (106) (JPRyan) .......... 10,02 
6770-  15  Hascoeur Clermont (FR) (103) 

(DO'Sullivan) ................ 9,13 
-86U-  16  Rusheen (103) (TO'Brien) .................. 9,13 

(3:20) 14D Horse & Jockey Hotel S'chase   (Grade 2) 
€26,550.00 ( 2m 4f 189y - 6yo+ ) [MAX 16] 

NHFrm 
1B22-  1  Appreciate It (157) (WPMullins) ....... 11,08 
-13P-  2  Hercule Du Seuil (FR) (150) 

(WPMullins) ............... 11,06 
31P6-  3  King Of Kingsfield (142) (GElliott) .. 11,06 
2401-  4  Down Memory Lane (151) (GElliott) 11,03 
144-6  5  Gentleman De Mee (FR) (157) 

(WPMullins) ............... 11,03 
5163-  6  James Du Berlais (FR) (158) 

(WPMullins) ............... 11,03 
4240-  7  Monbeg Park (147) (JFoley) ............ 11,03 
73P-2  8  Shecouldbeanything (140) 

(GElliott) ..................... 10,13 
 

 

(3:55) 14G SIS Supporting Irish Racing Hunters S'ch    
€5,900.00 ( 3m 1f 17y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 16] 

NHFrm 
1PP8-  1  Big Interest (DMChristie) ................. 12,00 
-643-  2  Solitary Man (EBolger) ..................... 12,00 
12-  3  Bartlemy Boy (GB) (MBarry) ............ 11,11 
3361-  4  Last Round (115) (GElliott) ............... 11,11 
2-33-  5  Lifetime Ambition (PMJDoyle) ......... 11,11 
6-1U-  6  The Rebel County (GAhern) ............. 11,11 
30P2-  7  Willitgoahead (GElliott) ..................... 11,11 
3255-  8  Bold Fury (WRCrawford).................. 11,07 
3-  9  Catalani (JFoley) .............................. 11,07 
0U-9-  10  Fakiera (FR) (EGriffin) ...................... 11,07 
-3U8-  11  Panda Boy (MBrassil) ....................... 11,07 
8-32-  12  Sampoet (DMChristie) ...................... 11,07 
69-0-  13  Temptationinmilan (ECourtney) ...... 11,07 
5027-  14  The Goffer (GElliott) ......................... 11,07 
13-P-  15  Wrappedupinmay (SCurling) ........... 11,07 


